

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT OF Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	286,983.56	8,208.02	-231,627.98	-223,419.96						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	286,983.56	8,208.02	-231,627.98	-223,419.96						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>286,983.56</b>	<b>8,208.02</b>	<b>-231,627.98</b>	<b>-223,419.96</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	257.93	818.01	335.99	1,154.00						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	257.93	818.01	335.99	1,154.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>257.93</b>	<b>818.01</b>	<b>335.99</b>	<b>1,154.00</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
6312	Incentive Payment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	176,530.90	176,530.90	0%	176,530.90	0%	0%	33%	
6313	Federal Direct	-4,366,255.18	-4,366,255.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,366,144.00	1,366,144.00	31%	-3,000,111.18	31%	31%	33%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-4,366,255.18</b>	<b>-4,366,255.18</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,542,674.90</b>	<b>1,542,674.90</b>	<b>1,542,674.90</b>	<b>-2,823,580.28</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>-2,823,580.28</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>35%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
6444	Other Fees	-58,500.00	-58,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,879.43	0.00	12,092.25	12,092.25	21%	-46,407.75	21%	21%	33%	
6445	Blood Test Fees	-10,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,326.70	0.00	2,932.22	2,932.22	29%	-7,067.78	29%	29%	33%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-68,500.00</b>	<b>-68,500.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,206.13</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>15,024.47</b>	<b>15,024.47</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>-53,475.53</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
6600	<b>Bond Revenue</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
6711	Interest	-60,000.00	-60,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,398.45	0.00	75,285.07	75,285.07	125%	15,285.07	125%	125%	33%	
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-60,000.00</b>	<b>-60,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>26,398.45</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>75,285.07</b>	<b>75,285.07</b>	<b>125%</b>	<b>15,285.07</b>	<b>125%</b>	<b>125%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
6800	<b>Hold</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-2,393,399.11	-2,393,399.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	165,056.82	0.00	526,260.40	526,260.40	22%	-1,867,138.71	22%	22%	33%	
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-2,393,399.11</b>	<b>-2,393,399.11</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>165,056.82</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>526,260.40</b>	<b>526,260.40</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>-1,867,138.71</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>22%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-6,888,154.29</b>	<b>-6,888,154.29</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>197,661.40</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,159,244.84</b>	<b>2,159,244.84</b>	<b>31%</b>	<b>-4,728,909.45</b>	<b>31%</b>	<b>31%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,832,506.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%	
7112	Executive	0.00	116,267.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	116,267.10	0%	0%	33%	
7113	Professional	0.00	2,444,437.84	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-178,855.34	0.00	-723,532.30	-723,532.30	0%	1,720,905.54	30%	30%	33%	
7114	Staff	0.00	1,394,942.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-99,026.98	0.00	-391,510.46	-391,510.46	0%	1,003,432.53	28%	28%	33%	
7115	Wages	0.00	131,736.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,206.05	0.00	-8,467.21	-8,467.21	0%	123,269.44	6%	6%	33%	
7121	Fica	0.00	312,684.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,613.09	0.00	-82,694.53	-82,694.53	0%	229,990.41	26%	26%	33%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	347,485.93	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-23,891.71	0.00	-95,469.18	-95,469.18	0%	252,016.75	27%	27%	33%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	14,641.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-587.77	0.00	-2,336.05	-2,336.05	0%	12,304.95	16%	16%	33%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	8,120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-476.83	0.00	-5,113.36	-5,113.36	0%	1,006.64	84%	84%	33%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	16,349.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,120.46	0.00	-4,495.12	-4,495.12	0%	11,854.48	27%	27%	33%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	1,017,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-80,347.98	0.00	-319,962.70	-319,962.70	0%	697,637.30	31%	31%	33%	
7132	Dental	0.00	24,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,678.32	0.00	-6,625.66	-6,625.66	0%	18,334.34	27%	27%	33%	
7133	Vision	0.00	5,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-876.38	0.00	-3,492.17	-3,492.17	0%	1,787.83	66%	66%	33%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>5,832,506.05</b>	<b>5,832,506.05</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-409,680.91</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,643,698.74</b>	<b>-1,643,698.74</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>4,188,807.31</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
7200	Supplies	60,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-98.89	-209.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-209.63	0%	0%	33%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	3,410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,035.00	-1,035.00	0%	2,375.00	30%	30%	33%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	51,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,154.69	-819.55	-5,566.11	-6,385.66	0%	45,433.89	11%	11%	33%	
7251	Other Software	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,000.00	0%	0%	33%	
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-210.00	-680.13	-802.02	-1,482.15	0%	4,197.98	16%	16%	33%	
7200	<b>Supplies</b>	<b>60,410.00</b>	<b>60,410.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-98.89</b>	<b>-209.63</b>	<b>-1,364.69</b>	<b>-1,499.68</b>	<b>-7,403.13</b>	<b>-8,902.81</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>52,797.24</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>33%</b>	
7300	Purchased Services	302,518.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,085.78	-17,832.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-17,832.33	0%	0%	33%	
7314	Legal	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	1,500.00	0%	0%	33%	
7316	Hospital Services	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-587.45	-1,091.20	-822.75	-1,913.95	0%	14,177.25	5%	5%	33%	
7318	Other Professional Services	0.00	20,715.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-180.00	0.00	-720.00	-720.00	0%	20,715.00	0%	0%	33%	
7321	Telephone & Telegraph	0.00	32,691.24	0.00	0.00	0.0											

Department: F  
As of: 2019-04-30

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget		
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019															
7532	Machny & Equipment	0.00		4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	4,000.00	0%	0%	33%
7500	Capital Expenditures	4,000.00		4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,081.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,918.25	52%	1,918.25	0%	52%	33%
7900	Charges From County Agents	688,720.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	33%
7952	Bank Charges	0.00		700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-136.54	0.00	-267.04	-267.04		0%	432.96	38%	38%	33%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00		688,020.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-57,335.00	0.00	-229,340.00	-229,340.00		0%	458,680.00	33%	33%	33%
7900	Charges from County Agents	688,720.00		688,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-57,471.54	0.00	-229,607.04	-229,607.04	459,112.96	33%	459,112.96	33%	33%	33%
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>6,888,154.29</b>		<b>6,888,154.29</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,184.67</b>	<b>-20,123.71</b>	<b>-484,902.89</b>	<b>-9,026.03</b>	<b>-1,927,952.85</b>	<b>-1,936,978.88</b>	<b>4,940,077.73</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>4,940,077.73</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>28%</b>	<b>33%</b>